PURCHASING AND SOUTH CAROLINA (843) 918-2170
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT FAX: (843) 918-2182

ADDENDUM 001
January 16, 2020
20-B0032

Gravity Sewer Slip Lining
A mandatory pre-bid was held at 10:00 January 14, 2020. The following were in attendance:

Shawn King AM-Liner East, Inc.
Lee Orr Granite Inliner

Bob Van Horne Insituform

Bill Sharpe Team IPR

Zarn Emlinger Applied Polymerics
Cody Beal Granite Inliner

Scott Kammerer Applied Polymerics
Due to questions that arose during the pre-bid, the following attachment and maps are being sent.
The bid date will stay the same, 10:00 January 28, 2020

Thank you,

Rexk Bt

Ruth Burleson Garigen/Buyer
City of Myrtle Beach

MAILING ADDRESS: CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH e PO.BOX 2468 ¢ MYRTLE BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA 29578-2468
OFFICE ADDRESS: CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH o 3231 -10th AVENUE NORTH EXT. ¢ MYRTLE BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA 29577




Attachment B

Manhole

06-87
24-24A
24-25
28-45
29-15
38-108
40-47A
57-44
69-28
69-50
69-65
71-33
71-35
71-67
71-34

06-47
24-24
24-23
28-44
29-16

38-109

40-47
57-10
69-61
69-49
69-58
71-32
71-36
71-15
71-35

EENOTE:

ABS
vVCpP
VCP
VCP
VCP

VCP
ABT
VCP
VCP
DIP
VCP
VCP
VCP
VCP

00O 00O 0O DO 0O OY 0O CO Oy 00 00 0O 0O 00 OO

CIP - 2019-2020 SLIP-LINING SEGMENTS
Manhole Pipe Type Pipe Size Segment Length

300
212
106
325
300
60
250
212
326
244
185
478
236
370.61
149
3753.61

Address
Little Creek Rd
7th Ave North
Oak St.
Broadway St
15th Ave South
44th Ave North
Camellia Dr.
Fairway Lakes
1650 Stuart Square Circle
Stalvey Ave
Racepath St
7200 N. Kings Hwy
408 7th Ave North
Porcher Dr
408 7th ave North
Total Footage

Data pulled from TV Inspections 2016 - Oct.1, 2019

Removed Line Segement 24-22-24-23 and added 71-34-71-35 For upcomming construction project

2 Taps
0 Tap
1Tap
5 Taps
5 Taps
0 Taps
5 Taps
7 Taps
3 Taps
1Tap
0 Taps
10 taps
6 Taps
4 Taps
3 Taps
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