

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182

ADDENDUM 001

January 16, 2020

20-B0032

Gravity Sewer Slip Lining

A mandatory pre-bid was held at 10:00 January 14, 2020. The following were in attendance:

Shawn King

AM-Liner East, Inc.

Lee Orr

Granite Inliner

Bob Van Horne

Insituform

Bill Sharpe

Team IPR

Zarn Emlinger

Applied Polymerics

Cody Beal

Granite Inliner

Scott Kammerer

Applied Polymerics

Due to questions that arose during the pre-bid, the following attachment and maps are being sent.

The bid date will stay the same, 10:00 January 28, 2020

Thank you,

Ruth Burleson Garigen/Buyer

City of Myrtle Beach

Attachment B

CIP - 2019-2020 SLIP-LINING SEGMENTS

Manhole	Manhole	Pipe Type	Pipe Size	Segment Length	Address	
06-87	06-47	ABS	8	300	Little Creek Rd	2 Taps
24-24A	24-24	VCP	8	212	7th Ave North	0 Tap
24-25	24-23	VCP	8	106	Oak St.	1 Tap
28-45	28-44	VCP	8	325	Broadway St	5 Taps
29-15	29-16	VCP	8	300	15th Ave South	5 Taps
38-108	38-109		8	60	44th Ave North	0 Taps
40-47A	40-47	VCP	6	250	Camellia Dr.	5 Taps
57-44	57-10	ABT	8	212	Fairway Lakes	7 Taps
69-28	69-61	VCP	8	326	1650 Stuart Square Circle	3 Taps
69-50	69-49	VCP	6	244	Stalvey Ave	1 Tap
69-65	69-58	DIP	8	185	Racepath St	0 Taps
71-33	71-32	VCP	8	478	7200 N. Kings Hwy	10 taps
71-35	71-36	VCP	8	236	408 7th Ave North	6 Taps
71-67	71-15	VCP	8	370.61	Porcher Dr	4 Taps
71-34	71-35	VCP	8	149	408 7th ave North	3 Taps
				3753.61	Total Footage	

**NOTE: Data pulled from TV Inspections 2016 - Oct.1, 2019

Removed Line Segement 24-22-24-23 and added 71-34-71-35 For upcomming construction project

























